FORM OG 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

—Burton Coal & Coke Ca, —A. M, Snider

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME ;F' WELL OPERATOR
1914 Grant Bldg, Pittsburgh, Pa. Hundred, W.Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
J. H. Hillmam Coal Co. June 24, 19__49
4 Ever ;,‘E“é' °i§‘:‘"i; g“o‘l’fg' b L PROPOSED LOCATION
Moundsville, W.Va. Church District
ADDRESS
Wetzel Gty
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS \3 ? . yo ,‘
Well NO 1 15 2 L 2 o
ADDRESS %; F‘arm

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated 18+h

_JILIE-_—-:lM , madeby. A, M. Snider 6

A-—M-—Snider and recorded onthe___ day
of = ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book__ page

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or
grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective addresslugo.Zﬁ.grQ@_ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly youZ 55 M. Z ider

<l 7y WELL OPERATOR
ASNLLL52 5,
/;{\ Jowﬁ (gt Address STREET
A b4 - f
f (v 10, (e % o
L ng&fé’;d/ # Y 3 Well Operator)] _____Hundred 10/06/2023
Ig B Cad CITY OR TOWN
' 70 o &
23 '2{%;:; <L West Virginia
\ o &
A, STATE
*Section. 3. O [ no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten'days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location. :

c@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. WET-BSB PERMIT NUMBER
359




June 27, 1949

Burton Cosl & Coke Company
1914 Grant Building
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Gentlemen:

e are in receipt of applications to drill
fiolls Hose 1, 2 and 8 on the Z. T. Stewart Farm, Church District,
Hotzel County, fiest Virginia from Mre A. H. Spider, Hundred,

West Virginias A copy of the notice and mep of each well location
should have been sent you by the well operator.

If the well looations will interfere with
active or projected mining on your lcno, please advise this office
on or before July 7, 1949.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

ce: Jo H, Hillman Coal Company
o/o lr. Everett F. loore
lioundsville, W. Va.

10/06/2023



July 7, 1949
Mr, A, M, Sodder
Hundred, West Virginia
Dear Sirs

A m is pormit WED=353 to drill Well
on the » Steuwart ,m. Chureh mb‘ﬁ%
Wetzel County, :

Very truly yours,
Adninistrative Assistent
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
- Cilitax
Encl=2

CCs Inspector Oliver W, Lineberg

10/06/2023



January 8, 1981

Je e Hillman Coal Company
o/o lir. Bverett F. loore.
Youndeville, We Vae

Gentlemens

We ure in receipt of application to abandon
Well Nos 1 on the Z. T+ Stewart Ferm, Church District, Wetszel
County from lir. Thrumen Smith, Hundred, West Virginia. A copy
of the notice, work order end plat of location should have been
sent you by the well operator.

if there ere any objections to the mammer of

£illing and plugging this well, as set forth in the work order,
pleaso advise this office on or before Jamuary 18, 1961.

Very truly yours,

Adminigtrative Agsistant
OX1, AND GAS DIVIBION

g
cet ¥re Thrumen Smith

//”l/': ’ﬁ \j'cj \5.—" /'Cl

10/06/2023



L et
sk
P STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
7[;/ 7 e DEPARTMENT OF MINES
. /" L2 OIL AND GAS DIVISION
o WELL RECORD
Permit No. U L 35 g : Oil or Gas Well__Gasg
PN B b PR TS 25 (Kl'f_n_) .
Company____A_‘.__M- Snider Casing and Used in Left in Phahors
Address_Hundred, W.Va. Tubing Drilling Well
Farm Zo TQ Stewart Acres. 225 Si
Location (waters) Long Drain . 3
Well No 1 Elev. 1031 1@ Kind of Packer
DlstncL_Mh;__Comty Wetzel 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by_L2Ura Morrig 10 Size of
M.. Gardner=Cosgray address_3lover Gap-W,Va, 8% 110 110
Mineral rights are owned by Burton C&C, Co. 6% 715 715 Depthset .«
Je He Hillman Coalafice 53/16
Drilling commenced ULy 941949 Moundsville W.Vag Perf. top
Drilling completed_AUga 10, 10490 2 Perf.bottom_________
Date Shot. From To. Liners Used Perf. top
With Perf.bottom_ -
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch e o
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft __Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure lbs hrs. 631 48
oil S5 1st 24 Fs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet —L[29 FEET 90 INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES. FEET INCHES
Formation Color Has;(}tor Top Bottom (gﬂw(:::r ?:g:l& Remarks
Lime 572 594
Shale 594 599
Lime 599 631
Mapletown|Coal 631 635
Lime 635 700
Lime=White 700 T30
Pittsburgh Coal 730 738
Shale 738 770
Lime 770 790
Red Rock 790 820
Linme 820 850
Shale 850 868
Murphy Sand 868 878 Gas 870 5PM
Shale 878 930
Red Rock 930 1000
Sand 1000 1057
Total Depth 1057
lﬁ\\w“ 677 ‘\
,A$‘ - pes \ //—\\\\
(N 9 \
B ﬁ i bl#l J: & \'r: :‘l ~ \.
¢ \r« ™ ; A e \
0| DEPATRDN (s 1010612023
\‘if;o ; z
\& ,'S \ e
\(—p() ? NN () ( / 5
\ XA o
f \\7 o e

(Over)



. Hard or 0il, Gas Depth .
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom o Water Found Remarks
p— — "
10/06/2023
Date , 19
APPROVED. , Owner
By =

a ‘MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO

Cnamesion w A

(Title)



» <

¢ /%//Z.

0G-10 *
L]

“

Permit No 2 g 3

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

0il or Gas Well

== A (KIND)
Thrumen Smitl
Conpany "'Tlru :‘1 u 5 e — Casing and Used in Left in Packsin
Address.  Hundred, W,Va, Tubing Drilling Well
Farm Z . TQ StO‘..’B.J,"t Acres 905 S'
o = ize
Location (waters) Long Drain :
Well No x >3 Elev._1031 16 Kind of Packer___
s b Gl ke
Distriet_ = LUI’C County. Wetzel 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. Laura Morrig- 10 T g Size of
Maudlie Gardner=J.A,foscray=Glovers Gap=iWsia. es5 11" 25a 11"
- T . o0 tone Q0 ~
Mineral rights are owned by_= » ie Hillman Coal ¢ Q. 6% O3 2 S8 e | Deptlipot - .
:LOU.[lO.SVlIlG Address W QV:‘?«. 53/16
Drilling commenced Ju ly 16 2 19 49 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed__ AUZs 5, 1940 2 Perf.bottom________
Date Shot. From To. Liners Used_ Perf. top_
With Perf.bottom____
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch ==
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED. SIZE. No. Ft Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure lbs hrs. A 757 wEET 48  INCHES
E T F
oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Formation Color Hg.sl":}tor Top Bottom oorﬂVgV(i::r g:‘ll’;l‘i Remarks
Linme 572 594
Shale 594 599
Linme 528 530
. 53 0 58
Slate 58 737
Pittsburgh Coal 7% 741
S@@le 741 77
Lime 770 790
Red Rock 790 810
Linme 810 828
§hzle 828 868
Dfl nd 85 o} 8 8
Shale Qr7 0 930
Creo oo )
Red Rock 930 935
Qa1 e o -
S 935 1000
R?Q nOocXK 1000 1040
Lime, 1040 1045
Total Depth 1045.
Ple&"e f}o‘l‘e b= T P ok p = : z
S U gcing Ifor location off this well has been |filed by [Department.
1led W A ar Sa 5
Dri.g.s.uka. QJY Mr. ‘A.. Mo Snider in 1;49
L7700 7N
A1 O ) b J "L///'.‘
A\ £ PN
///\ oy “x <1
VA
4 c\/ N [~
(] Jmn 1951 10/06/2023
I;:; \ if:‘ Vihaiisia

" (Over)



Formation Color H%l:lftor Top Bottom g.l lﬁ’(:::r g:g,t,% Remarks
10/06/2023
Date , 19,
APPROVED

% MATMEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
CHamEsTon W VA £ o
- & &
.

(Title)



/7/ E ) “ % -
2 s STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No ﬁ £7j: / X7 Weli No /

COMPANY_/U VLYo Fex S for /%, ADDRESS /74/\_‘./4/1—’/ Lf /é
FARMZ T f %C (2P 04 / DISTRICT f 4 dec é COUNTY 7/ ﬁc,

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names % ¢ «5/;. Z % £

Remarks: A/d /454 S 727 %/'., /0 - '7(/ ar
% /ﬂ/u/./ %/ e A /Z

[ ' (/(/
A 2 l';"‘:‘f =
f o A\ 3 \;
Z,/ e T I hereby certify I visft}d\the aboxe'wel% on this date.
DATE 2 b SRR ) y bé//
o7 DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

N - 10/06/2023



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well _
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LéFTIN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
; Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer__________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District County. 8%
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilli leted Total e
rilling comp otal dep = Pest top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf=hottom .~ -~

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch

Open flow after tubing________ /10ths Mere. in____ Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Perf - bottomn. -~ —

Volume Cu. F't. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

"40/06/2023"



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(R‘EQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Fill with elay 1045 * wgagpxrxxxxiiiix 913" - 30' below 6-5/8" casing

Pull 883'2" 6 §/8" , Neat Cement 913' - 903*

F111 with clay ' ot §' orushed stone on cement %gog’mlzm
Heat cen 772'~717"' (Cementing rittsburszh

L F o R 717"‘35;' Set suitable plug b o fresh water
full 258°11" 31" easing b protection

Fill with clay = = 259' to Surface,

Erect Narker In Accordance With Rule 18, 1931 Resulations,

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Véry truly yours,

Well Operator. =

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein i m3
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby a

lsthday of January, 1961 4

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
_Oil and Gas Division

ﬁy: C ” /%4’

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

EEERY Mamewe PTG Ao Limiocmaming co
Canmeston w va



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

J- B, H1llman Coal Jo,  —  BARSASVIREGSS
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER a3 NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
4 Zverett r. loore
ADDRESS * COMPLETE ADDRESS
Jammyry A, 19 51
CéAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
—Ohuarch District
ADDRESS
—detzel County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well No.__ 1 2

ADDRESS M‘-—M Farm

NOTIFY INSPECTOR OLIVER W. LINEBERG - HORGANTOUN - TELEPHONE 6827
24 HOURS IN ADVARCE OF PLUGGING DATE

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

Gentlemen:—

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the day of 50 e
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day o which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,

Thrunen Smith

Well Operator.

10/06/2023

“Avells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent

¥ in which the tract of land is located the name and acreage of same,
tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
es of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on smd tract, shall .

NOTE: Upon ‘\th ,abandonment of all

engineer, showing the di trlct and coun]
the names of the owngrs ACE

be submitted with this notxce

o 353-F

WET-38T :
PerviaT NUMBER




NIA
sTATE OF WEST VIRG! bty
g DEPARTMENT OF ML
olL AND GAS pivisio
L.
LLING WEL
OF PLUGGING AND Fl oaED BY THE
AFF‘DAV B p TO THE pEPARTMENT: ONE :;::OT: ABTETRI'{ElR RESPECTIVE
ILE cOAL OF
N TRlPLlCATE' ace co::o‘:l‘:.n BE MAILED TO EACH
sHOULD BE MADE | P1ES IF REQUIRED) ¢
::i‘gpﬁz:lg AND THE THIRD gty Ul BRIV - TT_QZPE_P/-EE}}}} ________ Al SR e
soorest? o111men Cosl COMBRE " T e ot ————
I e g __mundred, ¥eT8e—
I EV erett T '*},LOOWI e;{_&,—_—-_ﬁ- - v e COMPLETE A th T g
-—-—%fﬁom&svi}: Al ﬁll" s s Fej’:l 1—:\:']:_2_'_‘_1_1_‘1_____1:,5——-&-)‘ ---------------
R T e WELL AND LOCATIO i
o oR g _(chureh — Distri
R e ~ADDRI_:" ------ e Tetz e_}; _________________ County
- e e
—————-"""‘";;;;:;:smv o e o L G TR R R e
= T e
e g ADDRESS 7T SteW%_TtFarm
1iver W, Lineber§ . . oo
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING..................Q ...............................
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, }
ss:
County of_,WEE?_ggl____“__#_-_.

___________ W, C. Smith g Trumen Bmith o
being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of
plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by?..x,’_}..@.an Smith e
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work
was commenced on the 21 __day of J anuary 51
e £iiad 1 the illowing mannez": VRl , and that the well was plugged

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING

FORMATION

CONTENT FROM ) SIZE & KIND csG csG
Clav 1045 912 PULLED LEFT IN
L=
Nezt Cement 913 | 203 :
Crushed Stongp 903 298
Neet Cement e ak;
"Crushed & :
2 ed Stone 717 71
ermenent
Erldge ‘488 o Qe Al 0
o W {:,&S D;;'
Cley o Cement on Byfidge —_
QO L/]_'1]:..53 e
> = 5’\\,7.:1‘ 1255
2k 7 SN
7P - ‘fg“‘ ,
CoAL sumsﬁ 7 = —
(NAME) 2 ]
(NAM ?‘: - [ / 7 = W
M T 2 ION OF MONU
ol Uy S 2 K 47 Gebwis Tose §
X2 s, ent base W/
(NAME) Z “ON Merker
2 W
and that the w l
ork of plu
= February 8eing and filling said well
—a 51 was compl
—, 199% pleted on the 19
Yk e, e g o T D da
Ponents saith not, —2& g e
10/06/2023

(o] d S e me hlS_- 3_2__. —— 9 _-_-&._

My commission expires: , T

Permit N, o._-__lu_ti'_,ii? 'F

TR R







Jamuary 28, 1952

My, Thrumen Smith
Hundred, West Virginia

Dear Sirs

Please file affidavit for the plugging of Well
No. 1 on the Z, T, Stewart Farm, Church District, Wetzel
County for which permit WET=353-P was issued January 18,
1951.

Forms 00-8 are enclosed,

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CNH:K
CC: Inspector D. ¥, Desist

10/06/2023
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